OHIO BOARD OF REGENTS

Agenda Item 3.7 Requests to the Controlling Board for the period
July 1, 2002 through August 31, 2002

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED: upon the recommendation of the Resources
Committee of the Ohio Board of Regents, that the request for release of
capital improvements funds received in the period July 1, 2002 through
August 31, 2002, shown on the sheets attached hereto, are hereby approved
and recommended for approval by the Controlling Board.



Ohio Board of Regents

Summary of Controlling Board Requests Reviewed

For the Month of: July/August 2002
September 1, 2002

REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

University of Akron

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

Basic Renovations -
Crouse Hall Roof Replacement

Basic Renovations -
Olin Hall Roof Replacement

Basic Renovations -
Forge Street Substation Duct Bank II

Leigh Hall Rehabilitation

Semiflexible Macromolecules

Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds

Basic Renovations -
Ballet Center East Roof

Ohio Board of Regents

89

90

91

92

Biomedical Research & Technology Transfer
Commission

Publications

Research Facility Action and Investment Fund
Electron Reagents - UCN & Aluminum
Alloys/Dual Beam/Navigation System - OSU

Research Facility Action and Investment Fund
Hayes Investment Fund Awards

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

524

524

524

524

524

N/A

524

192

N/A

524

524

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

N/A

Capital

Tobacco

N/A

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$140,000

$328,444

$67,000

$715,500

$38,000

$0

$163,530

$33,000

$250,000

$432,055

$11,809,610

$140,000

$331,800

$1,015,842

$6,000,000

$630,000

$0

$170,000

$33,000

$294,342

$432,055

$11,809,610

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Research Equipment

Acquiring property to be used as future
Athletic Field Expansion, in the amount of
$90,000.00.

Construction

To contract with the National Acadamies of
Science - Board of Life Sciences

To enable OBR to accept and use grant
funds/payments for services rendered to
private organizations.

Transfer Only

Transfer Only
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

Bowling Green State University

40 Basic Renovations -
Life Science Bird Aviary

Central State University
27 Carnegie Hall Roof Rehabilitation

30 Basic Renovations

31 Central State Rehabilitation
Demolition Project

University of Cincinnati
253 Child Care Facility

255 One Stop Services Center

256 Basic Renovations -
Rieveschl Plaza Railing

257 Basic Renovations -
Tanner's Demolition

258 Elevator Modernization - Sanders

259 Information Technology - Students on the Move

260 HPB/Wherry Fire Suppression System

261 Teacher's College/Dyer Hall Rehabilitation,
Phase II & III

Cleveland State University

2 Electrical Upgrades, Phase II

3 Electrical Upgrades, Phase II

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

REQUEST

$7,420

$35,000

$836,299

$900,000

$300,000

$835,044

$200,000

$181,568

$937,706

$158,600

$400,000

$50,000

$762,448

$177,842

$87,000

$457,500

$944,322

$900,000

$3,650,000

$32,500,650

$300,000

$834,000

$1,215,000

$342,975

$1,150,000

$37,000,000

$2,619,670

$2,619,670

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Planning/Design Fees

Planning/Design Fees

Construction

Transfer Only

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Wavier Only

Construction

Other (Prebid/Misc.)

Construction

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

Kent State University
183 Library Utility Tunnel Extension

185 Liquid Crystals

186 Basic Renovations - Tuscawaras
Classroom Building Wing B Penthouse Repairs

187 Auditorium Building Rehabilitation

188 Liquid Crystals

Miami University
1 Micromachining Technology

4 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds

6 MacMillian Rehabilitation/Multi-Cultural Center

Ohio State University
697 Botany & Zoology Building Rehabilitation

701 Multi-Object Double Spectrograph

722 Evans Lab Roof Replacement

724 Basic Renovations -
Goss Lab Window Replacement

725 Supercomputer Center

726 Supercomputer Center

727 Bevis Hall Roof Replacement

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

524

524

524

524

524

524

N/A

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

N/A

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$21,061

$26,295

$205,646

$165,411

$17,319

$35,118

$0

$181,228

$50,000

$33,028

$295,063

$150,000

$309,453

$823,673

$295,371

$479,592

$1,500,000

$305,981

$10,071,892

$1,500,000

$225,000

$0

$5,400,000

$50,000

$383,500

$325,000

$150,000

$6,246,014

$6,246,014

$350,000

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Contingency

Research Equipment

Construction

Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Acquiring property to be used as faculty

housing, in the amount of $165,000.00.

Construction

Planning/Design Fees

Research Equipment

Construction

Construction

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

728 Precision Navigation System

729 Deconvolution Microscope

730 Time-Dependent Springback of Aluminum Alloys

731 New Millimeter Spectrometer

732 Novel Microfabication /Medical Devices

733 Supercomputer Center

737 Page Hall Renovation

740 Physical Sciences Building

741 1224 Kinnear Road - BALE

744 Cleveland Botanical Gardens

748 Propulsion Systems for Future Vehicles

754 Physical Sciences Building

Ohio University
176 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds

University of Toledo
1 Wind Tunnel Relocation

Wright State University
1 Basic Renovations

Dunbar Library Sidewalk/Stairway Replacement

(All have been submitted to OBM)

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

N/A

524

524

BUDGET BILL

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

N/A

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$79,675

$4,696

$87,500

$1,809

$49,843

$2,000,263

$49,901

$1,900,691

$54,098

$500,000

$97,944

$2,702,200

$0

$200,000

$35,794

$85,000

$60,000

$135,000

$132,000

$1,057,000

$6,246,014

$16,000,000

$4,495,356

$1,347,031

$500,000

$400,000

$52,654,738

$0

$350,000

$397,031

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Research Equipment

Asbestos Abatement

Construction

Research Equipment

Joint Use Agreement

Research Equipment

Construction

Acquiring property to be used as an addition
to main campus, in the amount of
$592,500.00.

Transfer Only

Change Orders
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

99 Basic Renovations -
Nutter Center Cooling Tower Replacement

Youngstown State University
6 Electronic Campus Infrastructure /Technology

7 Bliss Hall Rehabilitation, Phase IV

8 Campus Development

Kent State University - Salem
184 Salem Classroom Modifications

189 Technology Improvements - Salem

Ohio State University - ATI
745 Horticulture Operations Center, Phase I - ATI

Ohio State University - Lima

734 Basic Renovations -
Lima Campus 15KV Oil Switch Replacement

Ohio State University - Mansfield
715 Non-Credit Job Training - Mansfield

735 Mansfield Parking Lot Resurfacing & Stripping

Ohio State University - OARDC
736 OARDC Phone System Replacement

743 Boiler Replacement - OARDC

Ohio University - Chillicothe
174 Bennett Hall HVAC Renovations - Chillicothe

(All have been submitted to OBM)

BUDGET BILL

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

524 Capital

REQUEST

$15,000

$18,119

$2,721,738

$19,145

$48,640

$65,860

$97,044

$108,805

$118,474

$191,763

$48,938

$4,964

$2,177,942

$225,150

$3,008,283

$3,331,805

$606,077

$50,000

$288,310

$2,300,000

$125,000

$175,000

$370,575

$986,350

$112,250

$3,194,153

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Planning/Design Fees

Research Equipment

Construction

Construction

Construction

Equipment

Planning/Design Fees

Construction

Equipment

Construction

Equipment

Planning/Design Fees

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE

Ohio University - Lancaster

175 Brassee Hall Rehabilitation, Phase II - Lancaster

Cincinnati State Community and Technical College

52 Basic Renovations -
Harrison Condensation Study

53 Basic Renovations -

Renovation Swimming Pool Project

54 Basic Renovations -

Window Replacement & Masonry Renovation

55 Basic Renovations -
Garage Lighting Retrofit

56 Basic Renovations -
Thermal Storage Renovation

57 Basic Renovations -
HVAC/VAV Retrofit

58 Basic Renovations -
Renovation of Swim Pool

Cuyahoga Community College

53 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds

54 Interior/Exterior Signage Program

Edison State Community College
14 Non-Credit Job Training

Jefferson Community College

1 Exterior Improvements & Preschool Expansion

Lakeland Community College

1 Basic Renovations -
T-Building Office Renovations

(All have been submitted to OBM)

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

524

N/A

524

524

524

524

BUDGET BILL

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

N/A

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

REQUEST

$102,354

$9,353

$30,096

$5,768

$1,000

$13,250

$798,472

$13,919

$0

$394,510

$30,160

$24,120

$120,000

$1,585,480

$13,500

$550,000

$448,900

$88,000

$54,000

$860,000

$549,000

$0

$549,736

$275,000

$147,000

$240,000

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

Equipment

Construction

Hazardous Material Abatement

Planning/Design Fees

Construction

Construction

Construction

Hazardous Material Abatement

Acquiring property to be used as future
campus expansion, in the amount of
$10,000,000.00.

Construction

Research Equipment

Construction

Construction
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REQUEST NUMBER AND PROJECT TITLE BUDGET BILL

2 Child Care Facility 524

Lorain County Community College

13 Basic Renovations - 524
Campus Wayfinding Replacement & Upgrade

Owens State Community College

19 Real Estate Acquisition - Local Funds N/A
20 HVAC Upgrade - College Hall, Phase II 524
21 Carpet & Tile Flooring Renovations 524

Sinclair Community College
48 Technology Extension System 524

Stark State College of Technology

33 N.S. Development Parking Lot, Phase II 524

34 Basic Renovations - 524
Student Parking Lot

35 Fire Science - Classroom Building, Phase III 524

36 Information Technology Learning Center 524

Amount Requested - Grand Total

Capital

Capital

N/A

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

APPROPRIATION OBM SIGN OFF? PURPOSE

REQUEST

$50,000 $326,619
$255,601 $500,000
$0 $0
$36,128 $67,267
$85,000 $106,819
$52,195 $4,718,150
$223,064 $312,924
$337,455 $455,000
$6,094 $856,934
$4,540,243 $5,074,618

$42,897,358

Controlling Board Requests Processed

(All have been submitted to OBM)

91

Construction

Construction

Acquiring property to relocate and expand
Findlay campus, in the amount of
$1,200,000.00.

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction
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